

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7158 of 2008  
(SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2008

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
for Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Dasti notices upon the State and State authorities are  
permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel.

List the matters on 20th August, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar