

°ITEM NO.96 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7158 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service before
8.9.2008. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
If defects are not cured in the application for impleadment it may be
treated as per rule by the Registry without listing it before the court.
List the matter on 8.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar