

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7158 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Kiran,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Shahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.
List the matter on 3.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar