

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7158 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv
Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr.Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of das
ti service on unserved respondent Nos. 6 to 8 in SLP(C)No.8
984/2008.

SLP(C)No.6391/2008 is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.7.2009.

List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK ME

NON)

Regis

trar