

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CMWP No. 39072/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.B.P.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.  
Mr.H.S.Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.D.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep Sukla, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
Ms.Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
Mr.Vipin K.Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

2

Mr.Y.S.Lohit, Adv.  
Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Pending decision, effect of the selection, if any, made in the meantime  
by the DPC shall remain stayed. List on 10.08.2009.

Tag with SLP(C)...../2009 (Dy.No.22646/2009), SLP(C)No.8984/2008  
and SLP(C)No.7158/2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master