

ITEM NO.51+72

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CMWP No. 39072/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and impleadment and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.8984/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.7158/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2009 (CC No.11307)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr.H.S.Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Singh, Adv.
Mr.A.Sengupta, Adv.

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mr.D.Kumaran, Adv.

2

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Vipin K.Saxena, Adv.
Ms.Sashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv

Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)...../2009 (CC No.11307)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent

No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List all the matters for final disposal in October, 2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master