

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CMWP No.
39072/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order, vacating
stay,impleadment and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
& RR in IA 7

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar
Mr. Shekhar Kumar

For Applicant (s)
In IA 7

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Malviya, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 6391/08

For Respondent(s)
For RR Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

RR in IA 7

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For State

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned counsel for
the State, stating that the learned senior
appearing in the matter is unwell, the matter
stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER