

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CMWP No.
39072/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,clarification/modification of
court's order,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20574 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
permission to file addl. documents and office report)(for final
disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7158 of 2008

(With appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Y.S.Lohit,Adv.
 Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Ms. Archan Pathak Dave,Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kr. Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Malviya,Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

 Mr. K.B.Sinha,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.
 Ms. Priya Kashyap,Adv.
 Dr. Kaiash Chand,Adv.

-2-

 Mr. Suhil Dutt,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Parihar,adv.
 Mr. Azhar Alam,Adv.
 Mr. H.S.Parihar,Adv.

Mr. J.P.Singh,Adv.for
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

 Mr. R.K.Gupta,Adv.for
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mrs Manju Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

Mr. D.K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.
Mr. S.Rai,Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned and to be listed on a
non-miscellaneous day.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER