

ITEM NO.MM-II

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CMWP No. 39072/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHA TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,clarification/modification of court's order, vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20574 of 2009

[RAJ KUMAR VERMA V. MAHENDRA DEO & ORS.

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permissin to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7158 of 2008

[PRABHA TRIPATHI V. RAMESH & ORS.]

(With appln. for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2008

[PRABHA TRIPATHI V. SANJAY SINHA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 11/07/2011

These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)

In other matters

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 20574

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 6391 OF 2008

REVISED

in SC 6391, 8984 & 7158

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

In SC 6391, 8984 & 7158

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

In SC 6391

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

In SC 8984

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

In SC 20574

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the month of October,  
2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

[PS: THESE MATTERS HAVE BEEN LISTED AS ITEM NO. 3 BEFORE  
COURT NO. 7 ON TUESDAY THE 12TH JULY, 2011.]